SENATE SPECIAL SESSION COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

February 09, 2010 Hearing Room B
8:00 A.M.

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson, Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair
Sen. Alan C Bates
Sen. Bill Morrisette
Sen. Frank Morse

STAFF PRESENT: Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
Debbie Malone, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: SB 1029 — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 1040 — Public Hearing
SB 1046 — Public Hearing and Work Session

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio
recording.
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8:04:15 AM
8:04:37 AM

8:05:36 AM

8:05:49 AM
8:05:50 AM
8:06:02 AM
8:06:05 AM
8:06:12 AM
8:06:17 AM

8:06:29 AM
8:06:57 AM
8:10:28 AM
8:11:12 AM
8:11:21 AM
8:11:26 AM
8:11:44 AM
8:12:16 AM

8:18:03 AM
8:22:28 AM
8:22:40 AM
8:23:07 AM
8:24:34 AM
8:25:55 AM
8:26:04 AM

8:26:34 AM
8:26:45 AM
8:26:59 AM
8:27:20 AM
8:27:37 AM
8:28:38 AM
8:29:24 AM

Meeting called to order by Chair Monnes Anderson

SB 1029 - Public Hearing

Theresa Miller, Administrator, Insurance Division, Department of
Consumer and Business Services

Chair Monnes Anderson

SB 1029 - Work Session
Chair Monnes Anderson
Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Monnes Anderson
Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Monnes Anderson

SB 1040 - Public Hearing

Sen. Richard Devlin, Senate District 19

Sen. Bates

Sen. Devlin

Sen. Bates

Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Monnes Anderson

{Exhibit} 1: Meghan Moyer, Service Employees International Union
503

Amy Fauver, Director, Legislative Affairs, Oregon Health Authority
Sen. Morrisette

Vice-Chair Kruse

Sen. Bates

Moyer

Sen. Bates

Sean Kolmer, Deputy Administrator, Oregon Health Policy and
Research

Chair Monnes Anderson

Kolmer

Sen. Bates

Kolmer

Sen. Bates

Chair Monnes Anderson

Meeting Recessed




8:31:01 AM
8:31:09 AM
8:31:13 AM
8:35:15 AM
8:37:06 AM
8:37:37 AM
8:38:45 AM
8:41:09 AM
8:41:16 AM
8:41:20 AM
8:41:40 AM
8:41:48 AM
8:41:59 AM
8:42:07 AM
8:42:07 AM
8:42:08 AM
8:42:20 AM
8:42:33 AM
8:43:09 AM
8:45:15 AM
8:46:22 AM
8:46:36 AM
8:46:43 AM
8:46:47 AM
8:47:48 AM

8:48:09 AM
8:48:14 AM
8:48:17 AM
8:48:27 AM
8:48:58 AM
8:49:21 AM
8:49:30 AM
8:51:06 AM
8:51:17 AM
8:51:29 AM
8:52:27 AM
8:53:31 AM
8:54:09 AM
8:54:40 AM
8:54:57 AM
8:55:12 AM
8:55:18 AM
8:55:26 AM
8:55:35 AM
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Meeting Reconvened

SB 1046 - Public Hearing
Chair Monnes Anderson
Sen. Bates

Chair Monnes Anderson
{Exhibit} 2: Chair Monnes Anderson
{Exhibit} 3: Chair Monnes Anderson
Sen. Morrisette

Chair Monnes Anderson
Sen. Morrisette

Chair Monnes Anderson
Sen. Morrisette
Vice-Chair Kruse
Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Monnes Anderson
Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Monnes Anderson
Sen. Bates

Chair Monnes Anderson
Sen. Morrisette

Chair Monnes Anderson
Sen. Morrisette

Chair Monnes Anderson
Sen. Bates

Chair Monnes Anderson

SB 1046 - Work Session
MOTION: Vice-Chair Kruse moves -5 amendment
Chair Monnes Anderson
Sen. Bates

Chair Monnes Anderson
Sen. Bates

Chair Monnes Anderson
Sen. Bates

Chair Monnes Anderson
Sen. Bates

Sen. Morrisette

Chair Monnes Anderson
Sen. Morrisette

Chair Monnes Anderson
Vice-Chair Kruse

Sen. Bates

Chair Monnes Anderson
Sen. Bates

Chair Monnes Anderson
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8:56:08 AM Sen. Morse

8:57:33 AM Chair Monnes Anderson
8:57:57 AM Sen. Morse

8:58:05 AM Chair Monnes Anderson
8:58:20 AM Sen. Bates

8:58:23 AM Chair Monnes Anderson
8:58:32 AM Vice-Chair Kruse
8:58:42 AM Sen. Bates

8:58:47 AM Chair Monnes Anderson
8:58:52 AM Sen. Bates

8:58:57 AM Chair Monnes Anderson
9:00:15 AM Vice-Chair Kruse
9:00:31 AM Sen. Bates

9:00:40 AM Chair Monnes Anderson

9:01:01 AM SB 1040 - Public Hearing

9:01:21 AM Jim Davis, Oregon State Council for Retired Citizens, United
Seniors of Oregon

9:04:37 AM Sen. Morrisette

9:04:44 AM Davis

9:04:53 AM Vice-Chair Kruse

9:05:04 AM Chair Monnes Anderson

9:05:27 AM Meeting Adjourned
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8:12:16 AM {Exhibit} 1: SB 1040, written testimony, Meghan Moyer, 3 pp
8:37:37 AM {Exhibit} 2: SB 1046, -5 amendment, staff, 1 p
8:38:45 AM {Exhibit} 3: SB 1046, -6 amendment, staff, 2 pp




